Volkswagen Group to launch allelectric pick-up and rugged SUV in the United States



The vehicles will be designed, engineered, and manufactured in the U.S. for American customers. To this end, a separate, independent company will be established in the U.S. this year as the Volkswagen Group moves the strong iconic U.S.-brand Scout into the electric vehicle space. The first prototypes are to be unveiled next year, and production is scheduled to start in 2026. The electrified Scout brand will be built upon a new technical platform concept which brings new pickup and RUV credibility beyond the existing Volkswagen Group portfolio.

Herbert Diess, CEO Volkswagen AG: "After Volkswagen's successful turnaround in the U.S., we are now taking the opportunity to further strengthen our position in one of the most significant growth markets for EVs. Electrification provides a historic opportunity to enter the highly attractive pick-up and R-SUV segment as a Group, underscoring our ambition to become a relevant player in the U.S. market."

Success in the R-SUV & pick-up segments is a key lever to increasing profitability in the U.S. and achieving the targeted market share of ten percent. The Volkswagen Group is thus continuing to systematically expand its presence in one of the most significant global growth markets.

Arno Antlitz, CFO Volkswagen AG: "The company we will establish this year will be a separate unit and brand within the Volkswagen Group to be managed independently. This aligns with the new Group steering model - small units that act agilely and have access to our tech platforms to leverage synergies."

Press release distributed by Wire Association on behalf of Volkswagen, on May 10, 2022. For more information subscribe and <u>follow</u> us.

Press Contacts

1. dfgdfggd

fdfds dfgdfgdfg@gmail.com 32443432

fsdsdfsfd

Media Assets

Embedded Media

Visit the <u>online press release</u> to interact with the embedded media.

https://wireassociation.eu/newsroom/volkswagen/releases/en/volkswagen-group-to-launch-all-electric-pick-up-and-rugged-suv-in-the-united-states-257

Volkswagen

Newsroom: https://wireassociation.eu/newsroom/volkswagen

Website: https://www.volkswagen-newsroom

Primary Email: kundenbetreuung@volkswagen.de

Social Media

Twitter - https://twitter.com/volkswagen

De-de - https://de-de.facebook.com/VolkswagenDE
Instagram - https://www.instagram.com/volkswagen

Youtube - https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCJxMw5IralIBLLr0RYVrikw